DTP22-30DD

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage
Discharge/ Suction
Impeller type:

Impeller diameter
Recommended min. flow
Weight

80 mm

NwW80 / NW100
closed screw

140 - 165 mm

3.5 I/sec (13 m3/h)
82 kg

Motor

Mains:

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power
Nominal speed

Motor efficiency
Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection
Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

50 c/s — 3 phase
2.2 kW

3.0 kw

1375 rpm

71 %

0.89

IP 68

F (155°C)

40°C

10 m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or neoprene (CR)
Alt: viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

oil

Silicon carbide — silicon carbide
Carbon - Ceramic

Two components polyurethane

Installation options

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

BWK 080 or BWK 100

OWK 080-N

75 or 100 mm hose
connection or G3” or
G 4" threaded connection

P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
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dimensions in mm

Optional NW80, PN1O
) PCD160, 8x818 550
. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb 7
With Frequency control: 12 G Exbcd IIB T3 Gb ‘l
e Thermo switches in stator windings 88 ‘l
(standard for flame proof version)
. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316) NWI00. PN10
e  Water detector in motor and oil chamber PCD180, 8xM16
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 8.7 4G1.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
400 5.0 4G1.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 4.0 4G1.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
starting current DOL start : 3.4 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.1 x rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP22-30DD-E2-17 Landustrie %}
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.




DTP22-30DG

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage 80 mm

Discharge/ Suction NW80 / NW100

closed screw
155 - 185 mm
3.5 l/sec (13 m3/h)

Impeller type:
Impeller diameter
Recommended min. flow

Weight 85 kg
Motor
Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 3.5 kW
Rated electrical power 4.5 kW
Nominal speed 1385 rpm
Motor efficiency 78 %
Power factor (cos phi) 0.84
Degree of protection IP 68
Isolation class F (155°C)
Max. water temperature 40°C
Standard cable length 10m
Materials
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
Shaft AISI 431
Alt: AISI 316
Bolts AlSI 316
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) or neoprene (CR)

Alt: viton (FPM)

Electrical cable Neoprene (CR)
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Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side

oil
Silicon carbide — silicon carbide
Carbon - Ceramic

dimensions in mm

Coating Two components polyurethane

Installation options

Header coupling BWK 080 or BWK 100

Guide bar coupling OWK 080-N

Freestanding 75 or 100 mm hose
Including support (VRS) connection or G3” or
G 4” threaded connection

Optiona| NW80, PN10
PCD160, 8x918 550
. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G Exbcd IIB T3 Gb
e Thermo switches in stator windings 88 ma ra
(standard for flame proof version) /
. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316) NWI100. PN10
e  Water detector in motor and oil chamber PCD18O, 8xM16
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 13.4 4G1.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
400 7.7 4G1.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 6.2 4G1.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
starting current DOL start : 4.3 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.4 X rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP22-30DG-E2-17 Landustrie %}

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.



DTP42-30DJ

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage
Discharge/ Suction
Impeller type:

Impeller diameter
Recommended min. flow
Weight

80 mm

NwW80 /NW100
closed screw

175 - 205 mm

3.5 I/sec (13 m3/h)
102 kg

Motor

Mains:

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power
Nominal speed

Motor efficiency
Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection
Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

50 c/s — 3 phase
5.0 kW

6.3 kW

1420 rpm

79 %

0.82

IP 68

F (155°C)

40°C

10 m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or neoprene (CR)
Alt: viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide
Carbon — Ceramic

Two components polyurethane

Installation options

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

BWKO080 or BWK100

OWK 080-N

75 or 100mm hose

connection or
G3” or G4”
threaded connection

vertical or horizontal
discharge flange NW80
suction flange NW100

Optional
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dimensions in mm

Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4

Standard: 122G Exbc dlIB T4 Gb

With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb

e  Thermo switches in stator windings
. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

e  Version with cooling system

NW100, PN10
PCD180, 3xM16

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 19.5 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G2.5 12G1.5 7G2.5 12G15
400 11.2 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 9.0 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5

starting current DOL start : 5.0 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.7 x rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-30DJ-E2-17

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie %




DTP42-30DL

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump

Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1SO 9906 grade 2
kKW

Pump data W

Solids passage 80 mm . L 2

Discharge/ Suction NW80 /NW100 \4’///

Impeller type: closed screw T |

Impeller diameter 200 - 218 mm 2

Recommended min. flow 3.5 l/sec (13 m3/h)

Weight 102 kg 0

Motor "

Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase o

Rated shaft power 6.0 kW '

Rated electrical power 7.7 kKW 1 218

Nominal speed 1395 rpm 20 2 200

Motor efficiency 78 % \K PO%5 -

Power factor (cos phi) 0.85 . ’5

Degree of protection IP 68 | ( 689

Isolation class F (155°C) \

Max. water temperature 40°C 12 652 o

Standard cable length 10m e -7

\\ -

Materials ¢

Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) 4

Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

Shaft AISI 431 0

Alt: AISI 316 ( 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 |/sec
Bolts AISI 316 25 50 75 100 125 m3/h
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) or neoprene (CR) : : : : : :

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Alt: viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

(e]]

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide
Carbon — Ceramic

Two components polyurethane

Installation options

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding

Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

BWKO080 or BWK100

OWK 080-N

75 or 100mm hose

connection or
G3” or G4”
threaded connection

vertical or horizontal
discharge flange NW80
suction flange NW100

Optional

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G Exbcd IIB T3 Gb
e  Thermo switches in stator windings

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)
. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

e  Version with cooling system

Connections

dimensions in mm

NWEO, PN1O
PCD160, 8x#18 [ 4

NW100, PN10
PCD180, 8xM16

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 229 4G6 7G1.5 7G6 + 4G1.5 12G1.5 7G6 + 4G2.5 12G15
400 13.1 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 10.5 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5

starting current DOL start : 4.2 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.4 x rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-30DL-E2-17

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie %




DTP42-30FE

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage
Discharge/ Suction
Impeller type:

Impeller diameter
Recommended min. flow
Weight

80 mm

NwW80 /NW100
closed screw

180 - 220 mm

3.5 I/sec (13 m3/h)
90 kg

Motor

Mains:

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power
Nominal speed

Motor efficiency
Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection
Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

50 c/s — 3 phase
2.4 kW

3.2 kW

960 rpm

75 %

0.81

IP 68

F (155°C)

40°C

10 m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or neoprene (CR)
Alt: viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide
Carbon — Ceramic

Two components polyurethane

Installation options

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

BWKO080 or BWK100

OWK 080-N

75 or 100mm hose

connection or
G3” or G4”
threaded connection

vertical or horizontal
discharge flange NW80
suction flange NW100

Optional
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. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb
e  Thermo switches in stator windings

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)
. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

e  Version with cooling system

dimensions in mm

NW100, PN10
PCD180, 3xM16

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 9.9 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
400 5.7 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 4.6 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5
starting current DOL start : 6.0 x rated current
starting current YD start : 2.0 x rated current * other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-30FE-E2-17
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie %




DTP42-40DJ

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage

Discharge/ Suction diameter

Impeller type:

100 mm
NW100 /NW125, PN10
closed screw

Impeller diameter 155 - 175 mm
Recommended min. flow 6 l/sec (21 m3/h)
Weight 130 kg

Motor

Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power

Nominal speed
Motor efficiency

Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection

Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

5.0 kW
6.3 kW
1420 rpm
79 %
0.82

IP 68

F (155°C)
40°C
10m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Carbon — Ceramic - NBR

Two components Polyurethane

Installation options .

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding

Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation

Including cooling system

(ODO)

BWK 100 -

OWK 100-N

100mm hose connection or
G 4” threaded connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW100
suction flange NW125

Optional

P2
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dimensions in mm

- .
NW100, PN1O
PCD.180, 8xn18 _ 609

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4

Standard: 122G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb

With Frequency control: 12 G Exbcd IIB T3 Gb

Thermo switches in stator windings
Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

Water detector in motor and oil chamber

NW125, PN10
PCD.210, 8xM16

)
P |

Lf 235 —

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 19.5 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G2.5 12G1.5 7G2.5 12G15
400 11.2 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 9.0 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15

starting current DOL start : 5.0 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.7 x rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-40DJ-E3-15

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie 3%




DTP42-40DL

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage

Discharge/ Suction diameter

Impeller type:

100 mm
NW100 /NW125, PN10
closed screw

Impeller diameter 170 - 190 mm
Recommended min. flow 6 l/sec (21 m3/h)
Weight 132 kg

Motor

Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power

Nominal speed
Motor efficiency

Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection

Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

6.0 kW
7.7 kW
1395 rpm
78 %
0.85

IP 68

F (155°C)
40°C
10m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

Oil

Silicon carbide - Silicon carbide - FPM
Carbon — Ceramic - NBR

Two components Polyurethane

Installation options .

Header coupling

BWK 100 ST

OWK 100-N

P2
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dimensions in mm

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding

Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation

Including cooling system

100mm hose connection or
G 4” threaded connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW100

(ODO)

suction flange NW125

Optional

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 GEx d 1IBc T4

Standard: 122G Exbc dlIB T4 Gb

With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb

e  Thermo switches in stator windings

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

NW125, PN1
PCD.210, 8xM16

- .
NW100, PN1O
PCD.180, 8xn18 _ 609

)
P |
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0

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 229 4G6 7G1.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 12G1.5 4G6 +4G2.5 12G15
400 13.1 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 10.5 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5

starting current DOL start : 4.2 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.4 X rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-40DL-E3-15

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie %



DTP42-40DO

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage
Discharge/ Suction
Impeller type:

Impeller diameter
Recommended min. flow
Weight

100 mm

NW100 /NW125, PN10
closed screw

190 - 210 mm

6 l/sec (21 m3/h)

138 kg

Motor

Mains:

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power
Nominal speed

Motor efficiency
Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection
Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

50 c/s — 3 phase
7.5 kW

9.3 kW

1390 rpm

81 %

0.88

IP 68

F (155°C)

40°C

10 m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Carbon — Ceramic - NBR

Two components Polyurethane

Installation options .

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

BWK 100 ST

OWK 100-N

100mm hose connection or
G 4” threaded connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW100
suction flange NW125

Optional
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dimensions in mm
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NW100, PN1O
PCD.180, 8xn18 i

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 GEx d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb
e  Thermo switches in stator windings

w —
P

Lf 235 —

NW125, PN10
PCD.210, 8xM16

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 26.4 4G6 7G2.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 7G2.5+4G1.5 4G6 + 4G2.5 7G2.5+4G25
400 15.2 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 12.1 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
starting current DOL start : 6.1 x rated current
starting current YD start : 2.0 x rated current * other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-40DO-E3-15
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.
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DTP42-40DU

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage
Discharge/ Suction
Impeller type:

Impeller diameter
Recommended min. flow
Weight

100 mm

NW100 /NW125, PN10
closed screw

210 - 235 mm

6 l/sec (21 m3/h)

148 kg

Motor

Mains:

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power
Nominal speed

Motor efficiency
Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection
Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

50 c/s — 3 phase
10.5 kW

12.5 kW

1420 rpm

84 %

0.85

IP 68

F (155°C)

40°C

10 m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Carbon — Ceramic - NBR

Two components Polyurethane

Installation options .

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling
Freestanding

Including support (VRS)
Dry Installation

Including cooling system
(ODO)

BWK 100 ST

OWK 100-N

100mm hose connection or
G 4” threaded connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW100
suction flange NW125

Optional

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb

With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb
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NW100, PN10
PCD.180, Bxn18

NW125, PN10
PCD.210, 8xM16 300 235

e  Thermo switches in stator windings

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 36.9 4G10 2x4G6 4G10 + 4G1.5 - 4G10 + 4G2.5 -
400 21.2 4G6 7G1.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 12G1.5 4G6 + 4G2.5 12G15
500 17.0 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15

starting current DOL start : 5.0 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.7x rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-40DU-E3-15

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie 3%




DTP42-40DZ

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage
Discharge/ Suction
Impeller type:

Impeller diameter
Recommended min. flow
Weight

100 mm

NW100 /NW125, PN10
closed screw

230 - 250 mm

6 l/sec (21 m3/h)

153 kg

Motor

Mains:

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power
Nominal speed

Motor efficiency
Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection
Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

50 c/s — 3 phase
13.0 kW

15.1 kW

1420 rpm

86 %

0.84

IP 68

F (155°C)

40°C

10 m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Carbon — Ceramic - NBR

Two components Polyurethane

Installation options .

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling
Freestanding

Including support (VRS)
Dry Installation

Including cooling system
(ODO)

BWK 100 ST

OWK 100-N

100mm hose connection or
G 4” threaded connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW100
suction flange NW125

Optional

P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
kw .
. —1 7
10 —
|
—
5
0
m
30
2
25 .
3 ~60%
/ 7
{ 4
0 i 65%
\ 70%
15 -
= 65%
10 7
5
0
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70  I/sec
0 50 100 150 200 250  m3/h

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb
e  Thermo switches in stator windings

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

Connections

dimensions in mm

NW100, PN10
PCD.180, Bxn18

NW125, PN10
PCD.210, 8xM16 300 235

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 45.4 4G10 2x4G6 4G10 + 4G1.5 - 4G10 + 4G2.5 -
400 26.1 4G6 7G2.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 7G2.5+4G1.5 4G6 + 4G2.5 7G2.5+4G25
500 20.9 4G6 7G1.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 12G1.5 4G6 + 4G2.5 12G15
starting current DOL start : 5.0 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.7x rated current * other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-40DZ-E3-15
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie 3%



DTP42-40FE

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage 100 mm
Discharge/ Suction diameter

Impeller type: closed screw

NW100 /NW125, PN10

Impeller diameter 170 -210 mm
Recommended min. flow 6 I/sec (21 m3/h)
Weight 125 kg
Motor
Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 2.4 kW
Rated electrical power 3.2 kW
Nominal speed 960 rpm
Motor efficiency 75 %
Power factor (cos phi) 0.81
Degree of protection IP 68
Isolation class F (155°C)
Max. water temperature 40°C
Standard cable length 10m
Materials
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
Shaft AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316
Bolts AlSI 316
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)
Neoprene (CR)
Oil

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Carbon — Ceramic - NBR
Two components Polyurethane

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM

Installation options

Header coupling BWK 100

Guide bar coupling OWK 100-N

100mm hose connection or
G 4” threaded connection

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW100
suction flange NW125

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

Optional

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb
e  Thermo switches in stator windings

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
kW
] 1
5 R
T T2
1 . 1 3
0
m
12
10
S
8 55%
60%
65%
6 /
I
[
4 S 65%
\ 60%
> 55%
2
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 1/sec
0 50 100 150 200 250 m3/n

dimensions in

mm

NW100, PN1O
PCD.180, 8xn18

PCD.2

NW125, PN10

\\%
P

Lf 235 —

10, 8xM16

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 9.9 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
400 5.7 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 4.6 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
starting current DOL start : 6.0 x rated current
starting current YD start : 2.0 x rated current * other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-40FE-E3-15
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie 3%



DTP42-40FH

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage

Discharge/ Suction diameter

Impeller type:

100 mm

closed screw

NW100 / NW125, PN10

Impeller diameter 210 - 250 mm
Recommended min. flow 6 l/sec (21 m3/h)
Weight 130 kg

Motor

Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase

Rated shaft power
Rated electrical power
Nominal speed

Motor efficiency

Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection
Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

4.0 kW
5.3 kW
930 rpm
75%

0.75

IP 68

F (155°C)
40°C
10m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)
Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM

Carbon — Ceramic - NBR
Two components Polyurethane

Installation options

Header coupling
Guide bar coupling

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

BWK 100
OWK 100-N

100mm hose connection
G 4” threaded connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW100
suction flange NW125

Optional

. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 GEx d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G Exbcd IIB T3 Gb
e  Thermo switches in stator windings

. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

Connections

P2

1ISO 9906 grade 2

kW

24

20

557%
2 609

8%

—

30 40 50 60 70

I/sec
\ \ \ \ s

ZQO Z?O m3/h

dimensions in mm

-
NW100, PN10
PCD.180, 8xn18 || _f 609
‘
T
e |9
|
NW125, PN10 L
PCD.210, BxMI6 300 — =k p35 —~

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 17.9 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G2.5 12G1.5 7G2.5 12G15
400 10.3 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
500 8.2 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15
starting current DOL start : 5.5 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.8 x rated current * other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-40FH-E3-15
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie 3%



DTP42-41DU

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data kw
Solids passage 100 mm 0
Discharge/ Suction NW150 / NW150, PN10 i T
Impeller type: closed screw s:j//: 2
Impeller diameter 180 - 210 mm s [ ——F [
Recommended min. flow 13 I/sec (47 m3/h)
Weight 185 kg o
Motor m
Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase <0
Rated shaft power 10.5 kW
Rated electrical power 12.5 kW
Nominal speed 1420 rpm 25
Motor efficiency 84 % f
Power factor (cos phi) 0.85 0
Degree of protection IP 68 55%
Isolation class F (155°C) \ 60%
Max. water temperature 40°C 15 ! 65
Standard cable length 10 m L /0%
\
. 10 z
Materials <- 5%
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) _ 60%
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) 5 S
Motor unit Castiron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) \
Shaft AISI 431 0
Alt: AISI 316 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 |/sec
Bolts AISI 316 0 100 200 300 400 500 m3/h
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR) : : : : : ‘
Alt: Viton (FPM)
Electrical cable Neoprene (CR)
Seal Iubrlcat{on O‘|I‘ ‘ N . dimensions in mm
Seal pump side Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Seal motor side Carbon — Ceramic - NBR
Coating Two components Polyurethane
Installation options .
Header coupling BWK 150 T
Guide bar coupling OWK 150-N
Freestanding 150mm hose connection
Including support (VRS)
Dry Installation vertical or horizontal install.
Including cooling system  discharge flange NW150
(ODO) suction flange NW150
Nw150, PNI10O
PCD.240, 8xne3
Optional .
. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d 1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G Exbcd IIB T3 Gb /uu&
e Thermo switches in stator windings e oo - -
. Cable protective sheathing (AlSI 316)
. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 36.9 4G10 2x4G6 4G10 + 4G1.5 - 4G10 + 4G2.5 -
400 21.2 4G6 7G1.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 12G1.5 4G6 + 4G2.5 12G15
500 17.0 4G2.5 7G1.5 7G1.5 12G1.5 7G1.5 12G15

starting current DOL start : 5.0 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.7 x rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-41DU-E3-15

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.
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DTP42-41DZ

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage

Discharge/ Suction diameter

Impeller type:

100 mm
NW150 / NW150, PN10
closed screw

Impeller diameter 210 - 240 mm
Recommended min. flow 13 I/sec (47 m3/h)
Weight 190 kg

Motor

Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase

Rated shaft power

Rated electrical power

Nominal speed
Motor efficiency

Power factor (cos phi)
Degree of protection

Isolation class

Max. water temperature
Standard cable length

13.0 kW
15.1 kW
1420 rpm
86 %
0.84

IP 68

F (155°C)
40°C
10m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

AISI 431

Alt: AISI 316

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Carbon — Ceramic - NBR

Two components Polyurethane

Installation options .

Header coupling

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding

Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation

Including cooling system

(ODO)

BWK 150 ST

OWK 150-N

150mm hose connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge flange NW150
suction flange NW150

Optional

P2

kW

30

25

20

1ISO 9906 grade 2

o,
SERN

5%

707

,80%

20 40

60 80 WQD 120 V%O I/sec

100

200 300 400 500 m3/h

dimensions in mm

Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 GEx d 1IBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb

With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb

Thermo switches in stator windings
Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)

Water detector in motor and oil chamber

NW150, PN10
PCD.240, 8xM20 410

NW150, PN1O
PCD.240, 8xn23

10
— % f
\_ 254

686

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 45.4 4G10 2x4G6 4G10 + 4G1.5 - 4G10 + 4G2.5 -
400 26.1 4G6 7G2.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 7G2.5+4G1.5 4G6 + 4G2.5 7G2.5+4G25
500 20.9 4G6 7G1.5 4G6 + 4G1.5 12G1.5 4G6 + 4G2.5 12G15

starting current DOL start : 5.0 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.7 x rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP42-41DZ-E3-15
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.
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DTP42-41FH

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data .
Solids passage 100 mm 4
Discharge/ Suction diameter NW150 / NW150, PN10 /:s 1
Impeller type: closed screw t,//;ﬁ\ 2
. ——— 3
Impeller diameter 210 - 240 mm 2
Recommended min. flow 13 I/sec (47 m3/h)
Weight 150 kg 0
Motor "
Mains: 50 c/s — 3 phase 12
Rated shaft power 4.0 kW '
Rated electrical power 5.3 kW
Nominal speed 930 rpm 10
Motor efficiency 75% N7
Power factor (cos phi) 0.75 5 0% |
Degree of protection IP 68 { 70%
Isolation class F (155°C)
Max. water temperature 40°C 6 ¢ y
Standard cable length 10m N
4 70%
Materials 67
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) S %%R
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) 2
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)
Shaft AISI 431 0
Alt: AISI 316 0 20 40 60 B0 100 120 140 I/sec
Bolts AlSI 316 0 100 200 300 400 500  m3/h
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) or Neoprene (CR) ‘
Alt: Viton (FPM)
Electrical cable Neoprene (CR)
Seal Iubrlcat{on O‘|I‘ ‘ N . dimensions in mm
Seal pump side Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Seal motor side Carbon — Ceramic - NBR
Coating Two components Polyurethane
Installation options .
Header coupling BWK 150 7
Guide bar coupling OWK 150-N
Freestanding 150mm hose connection
Including support (VRS)
Dry Installation vertical or horizontal install.
Including cooling system  discharge flange NW150
(ODO) suction flange NW150 e
o —~ 620
Optional
. Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d 1IBc T4 o
Standard: 112G Exbc d 1IB T4 Gb I = :
With Frequency control: 12 G Exbcd IIB T3 Gb SCWIIJSQUPNSIUMEU
e Thermo switches in stator windings B - e e
. Cable protective sheathing (AISI 316)
. Water detector in motor and oil chamber
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start direct start stardelta start
230 17.9 4G2.5 7G15 7G15 12G1.5 7G15 12G1.5
400 10.3 4G2.5 7G15 7G15 12G1.5 7G15 12G1.5
500 8.2 4G2.5 7G15 7G15 12G1.5 7G15 12G1.5
starting current DOL start : 5.5 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.8 x rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP42-41FH-E3-15 Landustrie %}

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.



DTP62-40FR Landustrie %}

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data kw
Solids passage 110 mm —
Discharge/ Suction NW150 / NW200, PN16 6 ]
Impeller type: Closed screw impeller ///—\
Impeller diameter 210 - 300 mm 4 = 2
Recommended min. flow 13 l/sec (47 m3/h) é — 3
Weight 330 kg 2
Motor m
Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 9.0 kW 18
Rated electrical power 10.7 kW 1
Nominal speed 960 rpm 15
Motor efficiency 84 % &Zw
Power factor (cos phi) 0.87 5 | ING0%
Degree of protection IP 68 12 ™ \
Isolation class F (155°C) \ \NRO%
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C o DLINA 8
Max. water temperature 40°C \ o\ \& "
Standard cable length 10 m ND .
6 = B /5(7 8
Materials SOF — T N 50%
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 3 5 ——— e 4
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) NPSH] [ G ’
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 0 ! 0
Shaft AISI 431 0 16 32 48 64 80 96 112 I/sec
Bolts AISI 316 0 100 200 300 400 m3/h
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR) : : : : :
Alt: Viton (FPM)
Electrical cable Neoprene (CR)
Seal lubrication (e]]
Seal pump side Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Seal motor side Carbon — Ceramic - FPM
Coating Two components Polyurethane

Installation options

Guide bar coupling OWK 150-N

Freestanding 150 mm hose connection
Including support (VRS)

2

Dry Installation vertical or horizontal install.
Including cooling system  discharge NW150, PN10
(ODO) suction NW200, PN16
NW150, PN10
. PCD 240, 1015
Optional o 03
. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d 1IB T4 Gb ‘ -
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb 150 i . | S
J \
. . . o
e Version with cooling system N W T_ﬂﬁ ZUO
e  Water detector in motor and oil chamber NW200, PN16 L Z‘OO'\
PCD 295, L
= 420 —— 285 —
12x M20
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 31.0 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
400 17.8 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
500 14.2 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
starting current DOL start : 5.1 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.7 X rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP62-40FR-E3-14 Landustrie %}

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.



DTP62-40LD

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data kW
Solids passage 110 mm
Discharge/ Suction NW150/ NW200, PN16 20
Impeller type: Closed screw impeller e T —— | |
Impeller diameter 210 - 250 mm 10 — | ] 2
Recommended min. flow 13 I/sec (47 m3/h) e
Weight 330 kg
Motor m
Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase 0
Rated shaft power 16.0 kW
Rate_d electrical power 18.8 kW 1 250,/12.5
Nominal speed 1450 rpm 25 210,20
Motor efficiency 85 % 5
Power factor (cos phi) 0.78 60%
Degree of protection IP 68 20 T
Isolation class F (155°C) \\
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C 15 N
Max. water temperature 40°C N7
Standard cable length 10m m
10 8
. Ne N0z
Materials >§<
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 5 5 4
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) NPSH = \ \
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 0 0
Shaft AlSI 431 20 40 60 80 100 120 140  |/sec
Bolts AISI 316 ‘ : : ‘ : : : ‘
o 100 200 300 400 500 3/h
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR) w w w w f 1 m3/
Alt: Viton (FPM)
Electrical cable Neoprene (CR)
Seal lubrication Qil ) o
Seal pump side Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM dimensions in mm
Seal motor side Carbon — Ceramic - FPM
Coating Two components Polyurethane
Installation options .@@
Guide bar coupling OWK 150-N
Freestanding 150 mm hose connection
Including support (VRS)
Dry Installation vertical or horizontal install. [
Including cooling system  discharge NW150, PN10
(ODO) suction NW200, PN16
Optional NW150, PN10
e Flameproof version, to class: 11 2 G Ex d IIB ¢ T4 gxc?a;go’ 1015
Standard: 112G Exbc d 1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb
e  Version with cooling system ﬁ
. Water detector in motor and oil chamber szo
NW200, PN16 s
PCD 295, w0 L e
12x M20
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 60.5 1x4G16 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x4G16 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5
400 34.8 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
500 27.9 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
starting current DOL start : 5.4 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.8 x rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP62-40LD-E3-14 Landustrie %}

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.




DTP62-40LF

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data o
Solids passage 110 mm
Discharge/ Suction NW150/ NW200, PN16 20 — 1
Impeller type: Closed screw impeller y/ﬂ;/"ﬂ_\\ 2
Impeller diameter 210 - 300 mm 1o A 3
Recommended min. flow 13 I/sec (47 m3/h) i;;f
Weight 335 kg
0
Motor m
Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase J
Rated shaft power 22.0 kW 30 5
Rated electrical power 26.2 kW 60% 1 300/4
Nominal speed 1430 rpm N NN 70% 2 275/8
o 25 3 250/12.5
Motor efficiency 84 % N \ 4 210,20
Power factor (cos phi) 0.82 4 N N
Degree of protection IP 68 20 N
Isolation class F (155°C) \\ 1\ [4%
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C s A N \
Max. water temperature 40°C \ 0%
Standard cable length 10m N so% m
10 - 8
. N DL A
Materials \(\><><\
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 5 4
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) NPSH /ﬁ/f& \
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 0 0
Shaft AISI 431
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 |
Bolts AISI 316 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ /sec
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR) . 100 200 300 400 500  m3/h
Alt: Viton (FPM)
Electrical cable Neoprene (CR) - - -
Seal lubrication (e]] dimensions in mm
Seal pump side Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Seal motor side Carbon — Ceramic - FPM
Coating Two components Polyurethane
Installation options ﬂ H
Guide bar coupling OWK 150-N
Freestanding 150 mm hose connection
Including support (VRS) ‘
0]
Dry Installation vertical or horizontal install.
Including cooling system  discharge NW150, PN10
(ODO) suction NW200, PN16
. NW150, PN10
Optional PCD 240,
8x @23 1018
. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb T
150 —
e  Version with cooling system 1 21‘0
. Water detector in motor and oil chamber NW200, PN16 |
PCD 295,
12x M20
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 80.2 - 2x4G10 + 4G2.5 - 2x4G10 + 4G2.5
400 46.1 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5
500 36.9 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5
starting current DOL start : 5.7 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.9 x rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP62-40LF-E3-14 Landustrie %}

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.




DTP62-50FR

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data W
Solids passage 125 mm
Discharge/ Suction NW200/ NW200, PN16 10
Impeller type: Closed screw impeller T T
Impeller diameter 260 - 285 mm P ey \\\1
Recommended min. flow 23 I/sec (84 m3/h) 5
Weight 370 kg
0
Motor "
Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 9.0 kW 24
Rated electrical power 10.7 kW
Nominal speed 940 rpm ) 222%2 .
Motor efficiency 84 % 20 '
Power factor (cos phi) 0.87
Degree of protection IP 68 161
Isolation class F (155°C)
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C 0%
Max. water temperature 40°C 12 ‘ 7
Standard cable length 10m \ 60 m
_ 8 6 z B
Materials \;6%
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 4 50% 4
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) 40%
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) NPISH _4// \\
Shaft AISI 431 L0 0
Bolts AISI 316 £ 0 20 40 60 B0 100 120 140  |I/sec
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR) é 0 100 200 300 400 500 m3/h

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Alt: Viton (FPM)
Neoprene (CR)
Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM

Carbon — Ceramic - FPM
Two components Polyurethane

Installation options

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

OWK 200-N

200 mm hose connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge NW200, PN16
suction NW200, PN16

oL

. NW200, PN16
Optional PCD 295, a5
12x @23
. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4 N
Standard: 122G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb = ]
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb 6200 I—o ﬂf |

e  Version with cooling system

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

. Duplex impeller 1.4460

dimensions in mm

NW200, PN16
PCD 295,
12x M20

530

f— 335 —

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 31.0 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
400 17.8 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
500 14.2 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
starting current DOL start : 5.1 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.7 X rated current * other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP62-50FR-E3-14
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.

Landustrie 3%



DTP62-50FZ

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage
Pump data

Solids passage
Discharge/ Suction
Impeller type:

125 mm
NW200/ NW200, PN16
Closed screw impeller

Impeller diameter 285 - 325 mm
Recommended min. flow 23 I/sec (84 m3/h)
Weight 380 kg

Motor

Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 13.0 kW

Rated electrical power 15.1 kW
Nominal speed 960 rpm

Motor efficiency 86 %

Power factor (cos phi) 0.83

Degree of protection IP 68

Isolation class F (155°C)
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C

Max. water temperature 40°C

Standard cable length 10m

Materials
Pump casing
Impeller
Motor unit
Shaft

Bolts
Elastomers

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250)

AISI 431

AISI 316

Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR)

Alt: Viton (FPM)

Neoprene (CR)

P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
kWw
10 — R et |
|
,/// \2
/// 3
. é/
0
m
24
1325/11
2 305/12.5
20 1 3 285/15
. \Xio% )
3\\\
\\60%
" N T\6\5%
\§N% S 1
N
8 \\ 657 8
~ 60%
50%
4 4
RN
NPSH |
0 0
( 20 40 60 8O 100 120 140  I/sec
100 200 300 400 500 m3/h

(e]]

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM
Carbon — Ceramic - FPM

Two components Polyurethane

Installation opt
Guide bar coupling

Freestanding

Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation

Including cooling system

(ODO)

ions
OWK 200-N
200 mm hose connection
vertical or horizontal install.

discharge NW200, PN16
suction NW200, PN16

2

Optional

. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4

Standard: Il

2G ExbcdlIBT4Gb

With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb

. Version with

cooling system

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

. Duplex impeller 1.4460

dimensions in mm

NW200, PN16
PCD 295,
12x @23

335

‘\
2200
I

NW200, PN16 -/ﬂ'f M%O -

PCD 295,
12x M20

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 45.7 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6+ 4G2.5 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6+ 4G2.5
400 26.3 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5
500 21.0 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5 1x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x7G2.5 + 4G2.5

starting current DOL start : 5.1 x rated current

starting current YD start : 1.7 X rated current

* other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP62-50FZ-E3-14

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.
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DTP62-50LF

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data w
Solids passage 125 mm
Discharge/ Suction NW200/ NW200, PN16 40
Impeller type: Closed screw impeller
Impeller diameter 260 mm
Recommended min. flow 23 l/sec (84 m3/h) S ~
Weight 380 kg
0
Motor o
Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 22.0 kW 80
Rated electrical power 26.2 kW
Nominal speed 1430 rpm 1 260/16.5
Motor efficiency 84 % 50
Power factor (cos phi) 0.82
Degree of protection IP 68 40
Isolation class F (155°C)
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C \1
Max. water temperature 40°C 30
Standard cable length 10m W‘7 m
. 20 1 8
Materials 4%
Pump casing Castiron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 807 “
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) 10 |
Motor unit Castiron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) NPSH_—1 N
Shaft AISI 431 0 0
Bolts AISI 316 ( 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 |/sec
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR) q 200 400 600 800 1000 m3/h
Alt: Viton (FPM) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Electrical cable
Seal lubrication
Seal pump side
Seal motor side
Coating

Neoprene (CR)
Oil

Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM

Carbon — Ceramic - FPM
Two components Polyurethane

Installation options

Guide bar coupling

Freestanding
Including support (VRS)

Dry Installation
Including cooling system
(ODO)

OWK 200-N

200 mm hose connection

vertical or horizontal install.
discharge NW200, PN16
suction NW200, PN16

oL

Optional

. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb

e  Version with cooling system

. Water detector in motor and oil chamber

. Duplex impeller 1.4460

dimensions in mm

NW200, PN16
PCD 295,
12x @23

S

|
|
|
|

NW200, PN16
PCD 295,
12x M20 "

530

Connections

Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 80.2 - 2x4G10 + 4G2.5 - 2x4G10 + 4G2.5
400 46.1 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5
500 36.9 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x4G10 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5
starting current DOL start : 5.7 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.9 x rated current * other voltages on request

Landustrie datasheet DTP62-50LF-E3-14
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.
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DTP62-50L1I

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pump data kw
Solids passage 125 mm
Discharge/ Suction NW200/ NW200, PN16 40
Impeller type: Closed screw impeller M;/;;,m\“’g\\ ]
Impeller diameter 260 - 305 mm 20 — 5
Recommended min. flow 23 I/sec (84 m3/h) — 3
Weight 400 kg o
Motor m
Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 34.0 kW 60 ~
Rated electrical power 39.5 kW 1 305/12.5
Nominal speed 1440 rpm 50 , 2 285/15
Motor efficiency 86 % 3 260/16.9
Power factor (cos phi) 0.86
Degree of protection IP 68 40 \1
Isolation class F (155°C) \2\ 0%
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C 30 ’
Max. water temperature 40°C 5\\§ 70%
Standard cable length 10m \ m
20 A\ \ e 8
Materials ~ <
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 10 3 < 4
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) . NN
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) o — N o
Shaft AISI 431 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 I/sec
Bolts AIS| 316 200 400 600 800 1000 m3/h
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR) ‘ : : : ‘
Alt: Viton (FPM)
Electrical cable Neoprene (CR)
Seal Iubrlcat{on O‘|I‘ ‘ N . dimensions in mm
Seal pump side Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM i
Seal motor side Carbon — Ceramic - FPM
Coating Two components Polyurethane as
Installation options .@@ i
Guide bar coupling OWK 200-N 50
Freestanding 200 mm hose connection
Including support (VRS)
Dry Installation vertical or horizontal install. |
Including cooling system  discharge NW200, PN16
(ODO) suction NW200, PN16 ‘
|
. NW200, PN16
Optlonal PCD 295, 1015
) 12x @23
. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4 n
Standard: 112G Exb c d IIB T4 Gb I = =
. \
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb 0200 == ﬂ/ L i
j iy |
e Version with cooling system o /ﬁ% I md ?
- |
. Water detector in motor and oil chamber /r ‘
NW200, PN16 — PAp0
e Duplex impeller 1.4460 PCD 295, - 530 F 336 —
12x M20
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 1155 - 2x4G16 + 4G2.5 - 2x4G16 + 4G2.5
400 66.4 1x4G16 + 4G2.5 2x4G10 + 4G2.5 1x4G16 + 4G2.5 2x4G10 + 4G2.5
500 53.1 1x4G16 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5 1x4G16 + 4G2.5 2x4G6 + 4G2.5
starting current DOL start : 4.5 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.5 x rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP62-50LI-E3-14 Landustrie %}

We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.




DTP62-50LL

Landustrie %

Pump type: Submersible pump
Application: Waste water, sewage P2 1ISO 9906 grade 2
Pll.l gn p data o
Solids passage 125 mm
Discharge/ Suction NW200/ NW200, PN16 40 ;—‘Q 1
Impeller type: Closed screw impeller /;,,_ ™~
Impeller diameter 285 - 332 mm 50 %2/ '\\
Recommended min. flow 23 I/sec (84 m3/h) 4
Weight 470 kg
0
Motor .
Mains: 50 Hz — 3 phase
Rated shaft power 48.0 kW 60
Rated electrical power 54.5 kW
Nominal speed 1460 rpm ézé//m
Motor efficiency 88 % S0 305/12.5
Power factor (cos phi) 0.86 1 285,15
Degree of protection IP 68 40
Isolation class F (155°C) 3 0%
Standard with thermo-switches 125°C 4 70%
Max. water temperature 40°C 30 ‘
Standard cable length 10m \ 5% m
. 20 S % 8
Materials %é(iw
Pump casing Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) 10 P : 4
Impeller S.g cast iron GGG 40 (EN-GJS-400-15) 4
Motor unit Cast iron GG 25 (EN-GJL-250) NPSH =
0 0
s it $°5 w0 e e w0
Elastomers Nitrile (NBR) of Neoprene (CR) g 0 200 400 600 800 1000 m3/h
Alt: Viton (FPM) S
Electrical cable Neoprene (CR)
Seal lubrication (e]]
Seal pump side Silicon carbide — Silicon carbide - FPM di . .
Seal motor side Carbon — Ceramic - FPM Imensions in mm
Coating Two components Polyurethane ‘
335
Installation options ﬂ H
Guide bar coupling OWK 200-N
350
Freestanding 200 mm hose connection
Including support (VRS)
Il
.
Dry Installation vertical or horizontal install. |
Including cooling system  discharge NW200, PN16
(ODO) suction NW200, PN16 ‘
|
Optional NW200, PN16 !
. PCD 295, | 1080
. Flameproof version, to class: 1 2 GEx d IIBc T4 19% @23
Standard: 112G Exbc d1IB T4 Gb o
With Frequency control: 12 G ExbcdIIB T3 Gb & = =
. . . zz‘oo ————4@[ = =
e  Version with cooling system | SN N | _ \
- 215
e Water detector in motor and oil chamber ~//ﬂﬁj [ D‘ﬂ i ‘ |
\
e  Duplex impeller 1.4460 NW200, PN16 /L ZZ‘GO )‘
PCD 295, 30 | an
12x M20
Connections
Electrical cable size [mm2]
voltage current | motor protection and/or water detector flameproof version
I\ [A] direct start star-delta start direct start star-delta start
230 159.2 - - - -
400 915 - 2x4G16 + 4G2.5 - 2x4G16 + 4G2.5
500 73.2 - 2x4G10 + 4G2.5 - 2x4G10 + 4G2.5
starting current DOL start : 4.4 x rated current
starting current YD start : 1.5 x rated current * other voltages on request
Landustrie datasheet DTP62-50LL-E3-14 Landustrie %}
We reserve the right to alter specification without prior notice.
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